prior to completing eighteen months of tenure/employment with the organization, in such an eventuality the company reserves right to recover

from you all the expenses incurred in regard to any training and development, special education, up skilling or the job training provided to you

in the course of your employment with the company upto Rs 25000, (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) in addition to notice pay.

4. Details of your compensation are enclosed in the Annexure. Please note that the salary structure of the company may be altered/ modified

from time to time. Further, salary, allowances and all other payments/ benefits will be governed by the company rules as well as statutory